ETAS ID: TM841671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
1903P Loan Agent, LLC		09/19/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Academy Bus, L.L.C.
Street Address:	111 Paterson Avenue
City:	Hoboken
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07030
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5074123	A ACADEMY
Registration Number:	5073991	A ACADEMY
Registration Number:	5073990	A ACADEMY
Registration Number:	5074122	ACADEMY
Registration Number:	5073989	ACADEMY
Registration Number:	5073988	ACADEMY
Registration Number:	5073992	ACADEMY A
Registration Number:	5074124	WE KNOW THE WAY
Registration Number:	5073987	А

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

jean.paterson@cscglobal.com Email:

CSC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0426

900802558

SIGNATURE:	/jep/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2023			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=9-25-2023 ACADEMY_BUS-TM#page1.tif				
source=9-25-2023 ACADEMY_BUS-TM#page2.tif				
source=9-25-2023 ACADEMY_BUS-TM#page3 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0427

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of September 19, 2023 is made by ACADEMY BUS, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of 1903P LOAN AGENT, LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for certain lenders (the "<u>Grantee</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of August 9, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules thereto, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among the Grantor, the other Borrowers from time to time party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, and the Grantee.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of August 9, 2022 (the "Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks"), a lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Grantee in the Collateral (as defined therein);

WHEREAS, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 10, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7818/0267; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and its Security Interest in the Collateral, including those Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Grantee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, without any representation or warranty, any and all Security Interest in the Collateral, including those Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and any right, title or interest of the Grantee in, to, or under such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantee hereby authorizes the Grantor and its designees to record this Termination and Release with the USPTO or any other applicable governmental authority at the Grantors' expense.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0428

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

1903P LOAN AGENT, LLC,

as Grantee

----- Decursion

Name: Kyle Shonak

Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0429

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

ACTIVE REGISTRATIONS

ACADEMY A (logo)	WE KNOW THE WAY (words only)	ACACEMY A (logo)	ACADEMY (words only)	ACADEMY (logo)	ACADEMY (loga)	A ACADEMY (logn)	A ACADEMY (logic)	A ACADEMY (logu)	TRADEMARK
8)			7000000					GRAPHICS/LOGO F
58877038	5074124	\$8773992	5873988	5873989	5074122	5073990	5073991	5074123	REG NO REG DATE
11/01/16 Registered, Ready for renswal	11/01/16 Registered, Ready for renswal	11/01/16 Registered, Ready for renewal	11/01/16 Registered, Ready for renewal	11/01/16 Registered, Ready for renewal	11/01/16 Registered. Ready for renewal	11/01/16 Registered, Ready for renewal	19001/16 Registered, Ready for renewal	1901/16 Registered, Ready for renewal	EG DATE STATUS
***************************************	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	110172	11/81/22	1001722	11/01/22	15/01/22	11/01/22	11/01/22	DEADLINE

TRADEMARK REEL: 008208 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 09/25/2023